

SECTION-III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL@ NOS.8255, 8257 & 8256 OF 2013
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/s. Narmada Transmission Pvt. Ltd.

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

M.P. Poorva Kshetra Vidyut
Vitran Co. Ltd. & Ors.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The office report in the instant matters and other connected matters was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 6th September, 2013, when the following order was passed in the said matters:

"SLP(C) NO.8255/2013

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are granted three weeks' time as final chance for filing counter affidavit.

Notices be re issued to respondent Nos. 3 and 4 on filing process fee and spare copies within two weeks, through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

SLP(C) NOS. 8256 AND 8257 OF 2013

In these two matters, duly represented respondents are granted three weeks' time as final chance for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 17.10.2013."

SLP @ NO. 8255 of 2013

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent nos.1 & 2 has not filed counter affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that notice to respondent nos. 3 & 4 could not be reissued through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service as counsel for the petitioner has not filed process fee along with spare copies of SLP so far.

...2/-

-2-

SLP @ NOS. 8256 and 8257 of 2013

It is submitted that counsel for the represented respondents has not filed counter affidavit so far.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 8th day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Advocate,
4, Lawyers Chamber.
2. Mr. Amal Pushp Shroti, Advocate
3. Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR