

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8255/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2012 in WP No.2478/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

M/S.NARMADA TRANSMISSION PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P.POORVA KSHETRA, VVCL,JABALPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8256 of 2013

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 8257 of 2013

(Office report on default)

Date: 30/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Yatin M. Jagtap, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amalpushp Shroti, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP ) No. 8255/2013

Respondent No. 4 is represented by the Counsel.

The learned counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time for taking steps to serve notice on other Respondents.

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to file counter affidavit within six weeks.

- 2 -

SLP ) 8256/2013

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 to file counter affidavit within six weeks.

SLP ) 8257/2013

Respondent No. 2 to file counter affidavit within six weeks.

[Rajni Mukhi]  
Sr. P.A.

[ Sharda Kapoor ]  
Court Master